
.i.,.'t:

Our llcf No: DUISJ!{S.

B ucl get I)cPatrttnc' tr [,

lr4inistry ol Irirlallc'e &
l)luuttilig,
Al.:ttt'c.

26'l' August,2005

M
i

CIRCI-] LAI{ LE'lll'l t TO:-

'flie Chief of Stalt Lo.Flis [ixccllency' the Ciovernol''

The Special Assistatrt to ['lis lixccllcrrcy' thc DerpLrty Goverttot'

All State Commissioncrs,

The Secretary to the State Govc'rrrtnetlt'

fhe l{ead o[ Scrvice.

All Pertnanent S t'les,

The Clerli of the I l ol'AssentblY.

"l'lre Chict Registrar, ndo Statc JtrcliciarY.

All l-leads of Ilxtra-lr{inister:i a I l)epat'ttricrt ts'

I{ RY A IN
E tNl OSr(0 A AN

I ret'er to Circular Leil.er No. DB/267122 of 3"1 August. 2005 otr tlie above

b.iect ancl [bn't'al'cl hcrcrvith thc attac' llccl schcclttlc fbr thc Pre-l- ry Roarcl meetittgs

cli witl hold in the Conlcrent:e Itoorn of tlrc lr4ini
I

n l Fittattcc anc[ l'lanltillg oll

5tl' -'l'httrsclay 8tl' Septctubet, 2 ()QJ $g-gir-rning

I aur to clnllhasize that lhc z\cc ting OI'[icer

eacl o1' ancl Units to t r,vitlr thc

defence qxcrclsc concerlls AI.l. govct

sint li o1'estiutatcs as tainccl irt tltc

I'lease, lel'e slzrtcd

$

C20Y

il

!

l

I

i

I
!

!

:

:

!

il
f/t\

D'
a

P
lsc

nci

\\

ly trr

c€

9.00 a.m.

cach is to l,:ad tlte tcam

this N4inisttY lbr thc

tlrat ltave br"rdgetarY

1'or yot-tt:

!

) to particilrate itr



I
F-

=-4
:i.i.

!:
t:i

t

I

IA
T

VENUE:coNFERENcEHALL,MINISTRYoFFINANCEANDPLANNING,AKURE

,t

"i

TIME

H

tnrnuslARASNTS'PARTMINISTM
HER TNSTITUTIONq

9.00 a.m. - 9.30 a.m.

9.30 a.m - 10.00 a'm
1

2

10.00 a.m. - 10.30 a'm'

10.30 a,m. - 1 1.00 a'm'

11.00 a.m. - 11.30 a'm'

1 1.30 a.m. - 12' 00 P'm'

12.00 P.nr' - 12.30 P'm'

12.30 P.m. - 1.00 P'm'

1.00 P.m' - 1'30 P m'

1.30 P.m' - 2.00 P'm'

2.00 P.m. - 2"30 P.m'

2.30 P.m' - 3.00 P'm'

3.00 P.m. - 3.30 P'm'

3.30 P.m. - 4'00 P'm'

4.00 P.m. - 4'30 P'm

4.30 m. - 5.00 m

Ministry of Agric. Fisheries & Forest Resources

matogical and Ecotogical Project

Ondo State Afforestratiorr Prolect

istry of Commerce and lndustrY

stry of Educatiort and Youth Affairs

I

Ondo State House of AssenrblY

Governo/s Office (Govt' House and Protocol)
I

ll
Offlce of the DePutY Governor

On$o State Water & Sanitation Project (WATSAN)

I

Onclo State BoundarY Commisston

oncilo State Liaison office, i-agos

Onclo State Liaison Office' Abuja
:

Mi

o State Micro-Credit AgencY

o State ScholarshiP Board

DeveloPmetrt Prolect (ADP)

GeneralAd ntinistration

3

4

5

6

7

B

I

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

MONDAY
5/9/05

;

,i
,f
rl
,j
:i
,l
t

:I
F

i
I

l

I

I

I

t

I
J'fn WuRruoo*o,r,rr,ncsroRvrRR'oou



9.00 a.m. - 9.30 a'nt'

9.30 a nr - 10.00 a'm'

10.00 a.m. - 10.30 a'm

10.30 a.m. - 11.00 a'm'

11.00 a.m. - 11.30 a'm

11

Cabinet anj Special Services Departmetrt

Projects antl Prices l\4orritorirrg Unit (PPNIU)

Ondo State Accelerated Poverty Alleviation Agency

of Establishments & Service lVlatters'

bndo State Computer lnformation Management Centre

ndo State Pension Board

17

1B

19

20

21

22

12.00 P.rn. - 12.30 P'm

12.30 P.m. - 1'00 P'm'

1.00 P.m. - 1.30 P'm'

1.30 P m. - 2.00 P'm'

2.00 P.m. - 2'30 P'm'

2 30 P.m' - 3.00 P'm'

3.00 P.m. - 3.30 P'm'

3 30 P.m' - 4.00 P m

4.00 P,m. - 4.30 P'm

4.30 m. - 5.00 .m

for Adult and Non-formal Education

for Technical and Vocatiotral Education

-l-eaching Service Commission
I

lbtut" Ptl*rrY Eclucatiorr Board

rdBoaLibra ryStatendoi

I

OwoGiwa Polytechnic,

Akun ba

& Econotnic Affairs DePt'

Un

hristian Welfare Board

uslim Welfare Board

5
I

S/N

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

I
i

i
I

I

1

I

l

l,

::

l;
I

ii

I
i
:

I

li

t;

2

,

:

i

i

j

1

i
l
i



.t

l
I,!

:j
i
:

I
I

TIMiEDATE MINISTRIES/DEP
I.IIGHER INSTITUTIONS

A S/

9.00 a.m. - [).30 a.m.

9.30 a.rn - 10.00 a.m.

10.00 a.m. - 10.30 a.m

10.30 a.rn. - 11"00 a.nr

1 1.00 a.nr. - 11.30 a.rn

33

34

35

36

37

1 1.30 a.m, - 12. 00 p.m

12.00 p.m. - 12.30 p.m.

12.30 p.nt. - 1.00 p.m.

1.00 p.m. - 1.30 p.nt.

1.30 p m. - 2.00 p.m.

2.00 p.m. - 2.30 p.m.

2.30 p.m. - 3.00 p.m,

3.00 p.m. - 3.30 p.m.

3.30 p.m. - 4.00 p.m.

4.00 p.m. - 4.30 p.m.

4.30 m. - 5.00 ,m

l,lealtlr System Rehabilitation Project

l-lealth System Fund

Eioard of Alternative lVleclicine

l-lospitals Management Board

Cndo State Law Cotnmission

State Electricity Board (OSEB)

o State Property ancl Developnrent Cot'poration

M!nistry of lnformation and SPorts
I

I

Mirristry of Culture & Tourism
l
I

Bdard of Tourism

State Radiovision

in of Health

do State Water Corporation

of Justice

Mana$bment Authority

nistry of Special Duties

l1

I

a

:

i

;1

;,!
i!
ir

1"
I

i

l.

i

i1

li
li
!i

1i

t1i

J

r

I

3B

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

4B
I

I

li



ffi

t
t

TII!1E
rRt-stAATS/P

ONSTSTITUINI"IERHIG

9.30 a.m - 10'00 a'm'

10.00 a.nr' - 10 30 a'm'

10.30 a.m. - 11'00 a'm'

1'1 00 a.m - 1 1'30 a'm'

11 30 a.m' - 12' 00 P'm'

12.00 P.m' - 12'30 P'm'

12.30 P.m - 1'00 P'm'

1.00 P.m' - 1'30 P'm'

1.30P.m.-200Pm'

2.00 P.rn. - 2'30 P'm'

2.30 P.m. - 3'00 P'ni'

3.00 P.m. - 3'30 P m'

3.30 P.rn. - 4'00 P tn'

4.00 P.m - 4'30 P'm'

4.30 P.m' - 5'00 P'm

9.00 a.m. - 9.30 a.m

500 .m. - 5.30 m.

Ondo State Surrshine FootballClub

N/liriistry of Women Affairs & Social Dev

lrilinistry of Worl<s' Lands and Horrsing

Local Government Auclit Departnrent

Civil Service Conrtttission

Local Government Service Comnrission

Orrrlo State lndependent Electoral Commission

Nigerian Security & Civil Defence Cr:rporations

Mirristry of Finance atrcJ Planning

:

Office of the Accountant.General

The Judiciary

Judicial Service Commission

oq ries Board

PressOwena

Pools

Board of lttternal Revenue

Onrlo State SPorts Council

State Audit DePartment

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

r61

61

62

63

64

TI]URSDAY
B/9/05

i:
ll

.1

,1

:

i
.i

I
I

i

i
l

I

I

I

r:

4

l

:l
ti
il

li
l

t
i1

f

:

!

:

i

i

I


