#### Our Ref No: DB/267/45

Budget Department, Ministry of Finance & Planning, Akure.

26th August, 2005

#### CIRCULAR LETTER TO:-

The Chief of Staff to His Excellency, the Governor,

The Special Assistant to His Excellency, the Deputy Governor,

All State Commissioners,

The Secretary to the State Government,

The Head of Service,

All Permanent Secretaries,

The Clerk of the House of Assembly,

The Chief Registrar, Ondo State Judiciary,

All Heads of Extra-Ministerial Departments,

### TIME TABLE FOR PRE-TREASURY BOARD MEETINGS FOR YEAR 2006 ADVANCE PROPOSALS AND DRAFT ESTIMATES

I refer to our Circular Letter No. DB/267/22 of 3<sup>rd</sup> August, 2005 on the above subject and forward herewith the attached schedule for the Pre-Treasury Board meetings which will hold in the Conference Room of the Ministry of Finance and Planning on Monday 5<sup>th</sup> – Thursday 8<sup>th</sup> September, 2005 beginning at 9.00 a.m. daily.

- 2. I am to emphasize that the Accounting Officer of each agency is to lead the team of Head of Departments and Units to meet with the officials of this Ministry for the budget defence. The exercise concerns ALL government agencies that have budgetary provisions in the book of estimates as contained in the attached schedule.
- 3. Please, kindly adhere strictly to the time slated for your agency to participate in

the exercise.

Hogs.

## ONDO STATE OF NIGERIA SCHEDULE OF PRE-TREASURY BOARD MEETINGS FOR YEAR 2006

# SCHEDULE OF MEETINGS WITH MINISTRIES/DEPARTMENTS/PARASTATALS AND HIGHER INSTITUTIONS

### VENUE: CONFERENCE HALL, MINISTRY OF FINANCE AND PLANNING, AKURE

DATE	S/N	MINISTRIES/DEPARTMENTS/PARASTATALS/ HIGHER INSTITUTIONS	TIME
	1	Ministry of Agric. Fisheries & Forest Resources	9.00 a.m 9.30 a.m.
DAY ONE	2	Agro-Climatogical and Ecological Project	9.30 a.m - 10.00 a.m.
MONDAY 5/9/05	3	Agric Development Project (ADP)	10.00 a.m 10.30 a.m.
	4	Ondo State Afforestration Project	10.30 a.m 11.00 a.m.
	5	Ministry of Commerce and Industry	11.00 a.m 11.30 a.m.
	6	Ondo State Micro-Credit Agency	11.30 a.m 12. 00 p.m.
	7	Miristry of Education and Youth Affairs	12.00 p.m 12.30 p.m.
	8	Ondo State Scholarship Board	12.30 p.m 1.00 p.m.
	9	Ondo State House of Assembly	1.00 p.m 1.30 p.m.
	10	Governor's Office (Govt. House and Protocol)	1.30 p.m 2.00 p.m.
	11	Office of the Deputy Governor	2.00 p.m 2.30 p.m.
	12	Ondo State Water & Sanitation Project (WATSAN)	2.30 p.m 3.00 p.m.
	13	Ondo State Boundary Commission	3.00 p.m 3.30 p.m.
	14	Office Lages	3.30 p.m 4.00 p.m.
	15	Office Abuig	4.00 p.m 4.30 p.m.
	16	. A L. Sistration	4.30 p.m 5.00 p.m.

DATE	S/N	MINISTRIES/DEPARTMENTS/PARASTATALS/ HIGHER INSTITUTIONS	TIME
DAY TWO	17	Cabinet and Special Services Department	9.00 a.m 9.30 a.m.
TUESDAY	18	Projects and Prices Monitoring Unit (PPMU)	9,30 a.m - 10.00 a.m.
6/9/05	19	Ondo State Accelerated Poverty Alleviation Agency	10.00 a.m 10.30 a.m.
	20	Office of Establishments & Service Matters	10,30 a.m 11.00 a.m.
	21	Ondo State Computer Information Management Centre	11.00 a.m 11.30 a.m.
	22	Ondo State Pension Board	11,30 a.m 12,00 p.m.
en en de la	23	Political & Economic Affairs Dept.	12.00 p.m 12.30 p.m.
	24	Christian Welfare Board	12.30 p.m 1.00 p.m.
	25	Muslim Welfare Board	1.00 p.m 1.30 p.m.
	26	Agency for Adult and Non-formal Education	1,30 p.m 2.00 p.m.
1	27	Board for Technical and Vocational Education	2.00 p.m 2.30 p.m.
	28	Teaching Service Commission	2.30 p.m 3.00 p.m.
	29	State Primary Education Board	3.00 p.m 3.30 p.m.
	30	Ondo State Library Board	3.30 p.m 4.00 p.m.
	31	Rufus Giwa Polytechnic, Owo	4.00 p.m 4.30 p.m.
	32	Adekunle Ajasin University, Akungba Akoko	4.30 p.m 5.00 p.m.

DATE	S/N	MINISTRIES/DEPARTMENTS/PARASTATALS/ HIGHER INSTITUTIONS	TIME
DAY THREE	33	Ministry of Health	9.00 a.m 9.30 a.m.
WEDNESDAY 7/9/05	34	Health System Rehabilitation Project	9.30 a.m - 10.00 a.m.
113103	35	Flealth System Fund	10.00 a.m 10.30 a.m.
	36	Board of Alternative Medicine	10.30 a.m 11.00 a.m.
	37	Hospitals Management Board	11.00 a.m 11.30 a.m.
ologia film	38	Ministry of Justice	11.30 a.m 12, 00 p.m.
And and	39	Ondo State Law Commission	12.00 p.m 12.30 p.m.
	40	Ministry of Special Duties ^	12.30 p.m 1.00 p.m.
	41	Ondo State Water Corporation	1,00 p.m 1,30 p.m.
	42	Ondo State Electricity Board (OSEB)	1,30 p.m 2.00 p.m.
	43	Ondo State Property and Development Corporation	2.00 p.m 2.30 p.m.
	44	Waste Management Authority	2.30 p.m 3.00 p.m.
	45	Ministry of Information and Sports	3.00 p.m 3.30 p.m.
	46	Ministry of Culture & Tourism	3.30 p.m 4.00 p.m.
	47	Board of Tourism	4.00 p.m 4.30 p.m.
	48	Ondo State Radiovision Corporation	4.30 p.m 5.00 p.m.

*		PARASTATAL SI	TIME
DATE	S/N	MINISTRIES/DEPARTMENTS/PARASTATALS/ HIGHER INSTITUTIONS	9.00 a.m 9.30 a.m.
AY FOUR	49	Owena Press Limited	9.30 a.m - 10.00 a.m.
HURSDAY	50	Ondo State Sports Council	10.00 a.m 10.30 a.m.
3/9/05	51	Ondo State Sunshine Football Club	10,30 a.m 11.00 a.m.
	52	Ministry of Women Affairs & Social Dev.	11.00 a.m 11.30 a.m.
	53	Ministry of Works, Lands and Housing	11.30 a.m 12. 00 p.m.
	54	State Audit Department	12.00 p.m 12.30 p.m
	55	Local Government Audit Department	12.30 p.m 1.00 p.m.
	56	Civil Service Commission	1.00 p.m 1.30 p.m.
	57	Local Government Service Commission	1,30 p.m 2,00 p.m.
	58	Ondo State Independent Electoral Commission	2,00 p.m 2,30 p.m
	59		2.30 p.m 3.00 p.m
	60	Judicial Service Commission	3.00 p.m 3.30 p.m
	6′		3.30 p.m 4.00 p.n
	7 6	1 Ministry of Finance and Planning	4.00 p.m 4.30 p.r
	6	Office of the Accountant General	4.30 p.m 5.00 p.i
	. 6	Board of Internal Revenue	5.00 p.m 5.30 p.
		Pools Betting & Lotteries Board	

A.